
SCHEDULES 

&  RO UTES

n Schedule fluctuations may occur due to unforeseen 
breakdowns, weather, traffic, trains, etc.

n If the designated stop area is blocked or seen as 
dangerous at the time drivers make a stop, they will find 
the safest spot to stop, in the very near vicinity.

n Please be at designated stops at least five minutes 
 prior to schedule departure times.

n Drivers will pick up/drop off passengers at certain street 
corners along routes IF it is safe AND IF they have time, 
based on departure times on the fixed route schedule.

n The most recent version of the fixed route schedule is 
always posted on the Park County website 

 (www.parkcounty.org) - Transit Department page.

n We ARE NOT an ambulance service and DO NOT 
transport passengers in need of immediate medical 
attention.  We do transport passengers to Livingston 
HealthCare and near Community Health Partners 

 for appointments.

n Service animals or animals in small crates are allowed on 
buses; emotional support and comfort animals are not 
allowed on buses.

n Like us on Facebook, where you will get the most up-
to-date information regarding upcoming events, holiday 
closures, schedule fluctuations, etc.

n Please periodically check our website for bus news and 
updates, new services, maps and schedules!

PLEASE KEEP IN MIND:
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WINDRIDER SATURDAY FIXED STOPS DEPART DEPART

DRIvER 
BREAk

DEPARTDEPART

DRIvER 
BREAk

11:42am

11:47am
11:51am
11:59am

Drop off only

Chinook & Main (324 n. Main St.)
Scenic Trail & prairie Dr. (northTown)
Summit Apartments
northside park
Katie Bonnell park
lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)
Sherwood Apts. (by loaves & fishes)
livingston HealthCare
public library
Ace Hardware
Albertsons
McDonalds
fairfield Inn
Town & Country
lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)
Sherwood Apts. (by loaves & fishes)

9:36am
9:40am

9:44am
9:48am
9:54am
9:57am

10:00am
10:03am
10:08am
10:12am

10:17am
10:22am
10:28am
10:32am
10:40am
10:48am
10:52am
11:02am
11:09am
11:13am
11:19am
11:22am
11:25am
11:28am
11:33am
11:37am

8:00am
8:05am 
8:11am
8:15am
8:23am
8:31am
8:35am
8:45am
8:52am
8:56am
9:02am
9:05am
9:08am
9:11am
9:16am

Drop off only

SATURDAY 
HALF-DAY ROUTES

FARE FREE  |  SATURDAYS (except federal holidays)

Windrider Transit provides fare free and 
reliable transportation services to all citizens 

of Park County, Montana.

As required by the Americans with Disabilities 
Act, we also provide Paratransit Dial-A-Ride (DAR) 

service, which is an appointment-based, 
shared-ride specialized public transit service 

for people who have disabilities or other conditions 
that might make it difficult for them to utilize 
our fixed-route service. DAR operates up to 

¾ of a mile from our fixed bus route. 

Pre-arranged para-transit services 
(an application process is required) are available 

Monday through Friday.

Title VI: 
In accordance with state and federal law, Windrider Transit 
does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national 

origin, sex, age, disability or other protected class.

The Park County Windrider Transit Board meets on the third 
Thursday of each month at 1:00 p.m., typically at the Public 

Transit Facility located at 70 View Vista Drive. Please contact 
transit@parkcounty.org to be placed on the agenda or to 

verify meeting dates and times. Montana Department of Transportation (MDT) administers federal 
and state capital and operating grants to help qualified organizations 

provide transportation to the rural general public, including the elderly 
and disabled. Eligible recipients of this funding are local public bodies; 

private nonprofit organizations; tribal governments and agencies; 
and, operators of transportation services.

We thank our many local community partners 
for providing additional cash and in-kind 
contributions to help make this program 

viable and successful.

A Free Public 
TrAnsPorTATion service in 

Park County, Montana

t: 406.922.5683
e: transit@parkcounty.org FAre Free!

Coffee Crossing

GIVE A HOOT Campaign Donors

NorthTown Livingston

Printing for Less

FrIENDS oF WINDrIDEr

Dial-A-ride (DAr) services are provided 
Tuesday and Wednesday to and from Bozeman 

and Thursdays throughout Livingston. These 
services are for transport to and from medical, 

dental, vision and/or behavioral health 
appointments. To schedule appointments for 

pickup at your curb, call 406-922-5683.

commenTs, quesTions 
or concerns:

We would love to hear from you.  
Please contact us:

t: 406.922.5683

TTY:  DIAL 711

e: transit@parkcounty.org

414 East Callender Street 
Livingston, MT 59047

www.parkcounty.org/Government-
Departments/Transit
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WINDRIDER AM FIXED STOPS DEPART DEPART

DRIvER 
BREAk

DEPARTDEPART

DRIvER 
BREAk

DRIvER 
BREAk

DRIvER 
BREAk

FARE FREE  |  MONDAY-FRIDAY*

MoNDAY - SATUrDAY
Fixed route services are available between  
6:15am and 6:15pm, Monday-Friday AND 

8am-noon on Saturdays. The bus does not run 
on Sundays or federal holidays. 

Please reference route schedules, 
as the Monday-Friday and Saturday schedules differ.

Print Edition Date: 09.01.2024

PASSENgEr INForMATIoN
• Weather, road construction and traffic can affect bus timing.

• Please arrive at your stop at least 5 minutes prior to departure.

• The bus will not leave a stop before the scheduled 
  departure time.

UNSchEDULED SToPS
• If extra time and a safe stop area is available, drivers can 
  make unscheduled stops along the route at rider request.

• Unscheduled stops are based solely on driver’s discretion.

This map is for informational purposes only and not for legal, engineering or surveying 
purposes. Park County assumes no legal responsibilty for this information and shall 
not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of the use of this information.

FAre Free!

MORNING ROUTES
FARE FREE  |  MONDAY—FRIDAY (except federal holidays)

LEGEND

Fixed Stop            

Windrider route

*check schedule for times and frequency
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Ace Hardware

McDonalds

Town &
Country

Park High
School

Public
Library

Shane
Lelani Center
for the Arts

Livingston
HealthCare

Summit
Apartments

Northside
Park

Chinook &
Main Street

Lewis Street

Rx Coffee

Katie
Bonnell
Park

Sacajawea Park
(River Dr./S.
Yellowstone)

Lewis &
H Street

Fairfield Inn

Albertsons

Prairie Drive
& Scenic Trl

Sherwood Apartments

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 10.13
Miles

Shane lalani Center
lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)
public library
Ace Hardware
Town & Country
Chinook/Main (324 n. Main)
Scenic Trl. & prairie Dr. (northTown)
Sacajawea park (near Bandshell)
park High School
Sherwood Apartments (by loaves & fishes)
public library
Chinook/Main (324 n. Main)
Scenic Trl. & prairie Dr. (northTown)
Summit Apartments
northside park/Soccer fields
Katie Bonnell park
lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)
lewis Street/H Street
rX Coffee
livingston HealthCare
public library
Ace Hardware
Albertsons
McDonald’s
fairfield Inn/Home2 Suites
Town & Country
public library
lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)

9:42am
9:45am

9:48am
9:51am
9:53am
10:01am
10:09am
10:14am
10:19am
10:23am
10:26am
10:29am

10:34am

6:15am
6:19am
6:22am
6:31am

6:35am
6:40am

6:49am
6:51am
6:53am
6:59am
7:07am
7:12am
7:17am
7:21am
7:24am
7:27am

7:32am

7:35am
7:39am
7:43am

7:48am
7:51am
7:53am
7:56am
8:00am

8:04am
8:07am
8:16am
8:24am
8:26am
8:28am
8:35am
8:43am
8:48am
8:53am
8:58am
9:01am
9:04am

Drop off only

10:37am
10:42am
10:46am

10:50am
10:53am
10:57am
11:02am
11:07am
11:10am
11:19am
11:26am
11:29am
11:31am
11:38am
11:46am
11:51am
11:56am
12:00pm
12:03pm
12:06pm
12:11pm

Drop off only

DEPART DEPARTDEPARTDEPARTWINDRIDER PM FIXED STOPS

AFTERNOON ROUTES
FARE FREE  |  MONDAY—FRIDAY (except federal holidays)

Sherwood Apartments (by loaves & fishes)
lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)
public library
Ace Hardware
Town & Country
park High School
Sherwood Apartments (by loaves & fishes)
public library
Chinook/Main (324 n. Main)
Scenic Trl. & prairie Dr. (northTown)
Summit Apartments
northside park/Soccer fields
Katie Bonnell park
lewis St. (between Main & 2nd)
lewis Street/H Street
rX Coffee
livingston HealthCare
public library
Ace Hardware
Albertsons
McDonald’s
fairfield Inn/Home2 Suites
Town & Country
Ace Hardware
public library
lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)

12:45pm
12:48pm
12:51pm
12:56pm
1:00pm

1:06pm
1:10pm
1:14pm

1:23pm
1:31pm
1:33pm
1:35pm
1:42pm
1:50pm
1:55pm
1:59pm
2:04pm
2:07pm
2:10pm

2:15pm

3:48pm
3:50pm
3:53pm
3:57pm

4:01pm
4:04pm
4:13pm
4:22pm
4:25pm
4:27pm
4:34pm
4:42pm
4:47pm
4:52pm
4:55pm
4:58pm
5:01pm

5:05pm
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5:09pm
5:13pm
5:17pm

5:26pm
5:34pm

5:42pm
5:50pm
5:55pm
6:00pm
6:03pm
6:06pm
6:09pm
6:12pm
6:16pm

Drop off only

2:18pm
2:23pm
2:27pm

2:32pm
2:35pm

2:38pm
2:40pm
2:42pm
2:49pm
2:57pm
3:02pm
3:07pm
3:12pm
3:15pm 
3:18pm

Drop off only

MONDAY - FRIDAY
DEPARTURE TIMES

BY LOCATION
Please arrive at your stop at least 5 minutes prior to departure.

NORThSIDE PARk (SOccER FIElDS)

8:07am
11:10am

4:04pm

NORThTOWN DEvElOPMENT
6:40am
11:02am

1:10pm
5:13pm

kATIE BONNEll PARk
8:16am
11:19am

1:23pm
4:13pm
5:26pm

chINOOk & MAIN STREET
6:35am
8:00am
10:57am

1:06pm
3:57pm
5:09pm

McDONAlD’S
7:21am
8:58am
10:23am
12:00pm

2:04pm
3:12pm
4:55pm
6:03pm

lIvINgSTON hEAlThcARE
6:59am
8:35am
10:01am
11:38am

1:42pm
2:49pm
4:34pm
5:42pm

PUBlIc lIBRARY
6:22am
7:07am
7:35am
7:56am
8:43am
9:45am
10:09am
10:37am
10:53am
11:46am
12:11pm

12:51pm
1:50pm
2:18pm
2:35pm
2:57pm
3:53pm
4:42pm
5:50pm
6:16pm

ShANE lAlANI 
cENTER FOR ThE ARTS

6:15am

lEWIS STREET (MAIN & 2ND)

6:19am
6:49am
7:32am
8:24am
9:48am
10:34am
11:26am

12:48pm
1:31pm
2:15pm
2:38pm
4:22pm
5:05pm
5:34pm 

TOWN & cOUNTRY
7:27am
7:43am
9:04am
10:29am
10:46am
12:06pm

1:00pm
2:10pm
2:27pm
3:18pm
5:01pm
6:09pm

lEWIS & h STREET
6:51am
8:26am
9:51am
11:29am

1:33pm
2:40pm
4:25pm

SUMMIT APARTMENTS
8:04am
11:07am

1:14pm
4:01pm
5:17pm

ShERWOOD APARTMENTS
7:53am
9:42am
10:50am

12:45pm
2:32pm
3:50pm

RX cOFFEE
6:53am
8:28am
9:53am
11:31am

1:35pm
2:42pm
4:27pm

AlBERTSONS
7:17am
8:53am
10:19am
11:56am

1:59pm
3:07pm
4:52pm
6:00pm

SAcAjAWEA PARk (NEAR BANDShEll)

7:48am

AcE hARDWARE
6:31am
7:12am
7:39am
8:48am
10:14am
10:42am
11:51am

12:56pm
1:55pm
2:23pm
3:02pm
4:47pm
5:55pm
6:12pm

FAIRFIElD INN/hOME2 SUITES
7:24am
9:01am

10:26am
12:03pm

2:07pm
3:15pm
4:58pm
6:06pm

PARk hIgh SchOOl
7:51am 3:48pm


