SATURDAY HALF-DAY ROUTES

FARE FREE | SATURDAYS (except federal holidays)

WINDRIDER SATURDAY FIXED STOPS	DEPART	DEPART	DEPART	DEPART
Chinook & Main (324 N. Main St.)	8:00am		10:17am	11:42am
Scenic Trail & Prairie Dr. (NorthTown)	8:05am	DRIVER	10:22am	
Summit Apartments	8:11am	BREAK	10:28am	11:47am
Northside Park	8:15am		10:32am	11:51am
Katie Bonnell Park	8:23am		10:40am	11:59am
Lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)	8:31am	9:36am	10:48am	DROP OFF ONLY
Sherwood Apts. (by Loaves & Fishes)	8:35am	9:40am	10:52am	
Livingston HealthCare	8:45am		11:02am	
Public Library	8:52am	9:44am	11:09am	
Ace Hardware	8:56am	9:48am	11:13am	
Albertsons	9:02am	9:54am	11:19am	
McDonalds	9:05am	9:57am	11:22am	
Fairfield Inn	9:08am	10:00am	11:25am	
Town & Country	9:11am	10:03am	11:28am	
Lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)	9:16am	10:08am	11:33am	
Sherwood Apts. (by Loaves & Fishes)	DROP OFF ONLY	10:12am	11:37am	



PLEASE KEEP IN MIND:

- Schedule fluctuations may occur due to unforeseen breakdowns, weather, traffic, trains, etc.
- If the designated stop area is blocked or seen as dangerous at the time drivers make a stop, they will find the safest spot to stop, in the very near vicinity.
- Please be at designated stops at least five minutes prior to schedule departure times.
- Drivers will pick up/drop off passengers at certain street corners along routes IF it is safe AND IF they have time, based on departure times on the fixed route schedule.
- The most recent version of the fixed route schedule is always posted on the Park County website (www.parkcounty.org) - Transit Department page.
- We ARE NOT an ambulance service and DO NOT transport passengers in need of immediate medical attention. We do transport passengers to Livingston HealthCare and near Community Health Partners for appointments.
- Service animals or animals in small crates are allowed on buses; emotional support and comfort animals are not allowed on buses.
- Like us on Facebook, where you will get the most upto-date information regarding upcoming events, holiday closures, schedule fluctuations, etc.
- Please periodically check our website for bus news and updates, new services, maps and schedules!



Windride

A FREE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SERVICE IN Park Lounty, Montana

Dial-A-Ride (DAR) services are provided Tuesday and Wednesday to and from Bozeman and Thursdays throughout Livingston. These services are for transport to and from medical, dental, vision and/or behavioral health appointments. To schedule appointments for pickup at your curb, call 406-922-5683.

Windrider Transit provides fare free and reliable transportation services to all citizens of Park County, Montana.

As required by the Americans with Disabilities Act, we also provide Paratransit Dial-A-Ride (DAR) service, which is an appointment-based, shared-ride specialized public transit service for people who have disabilities or other conditions that might make it difficult for them to utilize our fixed-route service. DAR operates up to $\frac{3}{4}$ of a mile from our fixed bus route.

Pre-arranged para-transit services (an application process is required) are available Monday through Friday.

COMMENTS, QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS:

We would love to hear from you. Please contact us:

t: 406.922.5683

TTY: DIAL 711

e: transit@parkcounty.org

414 East Callender Street Livingston, MT 59047

www.parkcounty.org/Government-Departments/Transit

Windrider Transit



Title VI: In accordance with state and federal law, Windrider Transit does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, disability or other protected class.

The Park County Windrider Transit Board meets on the third Thursday of each month at 1:00 p.m., typically at the Public Transit Facility located at 70 View Vista Drive. Please contact transit@parkcounty.org to be placed on the agenda or to verify meeting dates and times.

We thank our many local community partners for providing additional cash and in-kind contributions to help make this program viable and successful.







one

FRIENDS OF WINDRIDER

Coffee Crossing **GIVE A HOOT Campaign Donors** NorthTown Livingston Printing for Less

Montana Department of Transportation (MDT) administers federal and state capital and operating grants to help gualified organizations provide transportation to the rural general public, including the elderly and disabled. Eligible recipients of this funding are local public bodies: private nonprofit organizations; tribal governments and agencies; and, operators of transportation services.

Print Edition Date: 09.01.2024

t: 406.922.5683 e: transit@parkcounty.org

FARE FREE!









RIDE FREE!

Allindride





PUBLIC LIBRARY

6:22am	12:51pm
7:07am	1:50pm
7:35am	2:18pm
7:56am	2:35pm
8:43am	2:57pm
9:45am	3:53pm
10:09am	4:42pm
10:37am	5:50pm
10:53am	6:16pm
11:46am	
12:11pm	

FAIRFIELD INN/HOME2 SUITES

7:24am	2:07pm
9:01am	3:15pm
10:26am	4:58pm
12:03pm	6:06pm

PARK HIGH SCHOOL

LIVINGSTON HEALTHCARE

6:59am	1:42pm
8:35am	2:49pm
10:01am	4:34pm
11:38am	5:42pm

MCDONALD'S

7:21am	2:04pm
8:58am	3:12pm
10:23am	4:55pm
12:00pm	6:03pm

CHINOOK & MAIN STREET

6:35am	1:06pm
8:00am	3:57pm
10:57am	5:09pm

KATIE BONNELL PARK

8:16am	1:23pm
11:19am	4:13pm
	5:26pm

NORTHTOWN DEVELOPMENT

6:40am	- 1-'
0.40411	
11.02	
11:02am	5:

SHANE LALANI CENTER FOR THE ARTS

NORTHSIDE PARK (SOCCER FIELDS)

8:07am	4:04
0.07dIII	4.04
44.40	

MORNING ROUTES FARE FREE | MONDAY - FRIDAY (except federal holidays)

		DEDIDE	DEDUDT	
WINDRIDER AM FIXED STOPS	DEPART	DEPART	DEPART	DEPART
Shane Lalani Center	6:15am			
Lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)	6:19am			
Public Library	6:22am	7:35am		10:37am
Ace Hardware	6:31am	7:39am	DRIVER	10:42am
Town & Country		7:43am	BREAK	10:46am
Chinook/Main (324 N. Main)	6:35am			
Scenic Trl. & Prairie Dr. (NorthTown)	6:40am			
Sacajawea Park (near Bandshell)		7:48am		
Park High School		7:51am		
Sherwood Apartments (by Loaves & Fishes)		7:53am	9:42am	10:50am
Public Library		7:56am	9:45am	10:53am
Chinook/Main (324 N. Main)		8:00am		10:57am
Scenic Trl. & Prairie Dr. (NorthTown)				11:02am
Summit Apartments		8:04am		11:07am
Northside Park/Soccer Fields		8:07am		11:10am
Katie Bonnell Park		8:16am		11:19am
Lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)	6:49am	8:24am	9:48am	11:26am
Lewis Street/H Street	6:51am	8:26am	9:51am	11:29am
RX Coffee	6:53am	8:28am	9:53am	11:31am
Livingston HealthCare	6:59am	8:35am	10:01am	11:38am
Public Library	7:07am	8:43am	10:09am	11:46am
Ace Hardware	7:12am	8:48am	10:14am	11:51am
Albertsons	7:17am	8:53am	10:19am	11:56am
McDonald's	7:21am	8:58am	10:23am	12:00pm
Fairfield Inn/Home2 Suites	7:24am	9:01am	10:26am	12:03pm
Town & Country	7:27am	9:04am	10:29am	12:06pm
Public Library				12:11pm
Lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)	7:32am	DROP OFF ONLY	10:34am	DROP OFF ONLY

AFTERNOON ROUTES FARE FREE | MONDAY - FRIDAY (except federal holidays)

WINDRIDER PM FIXED STOPS	DEPART	DEPART	DEPART	DEPART
Sherwood Apartments (by Loaves & Fishes)	12:45pm			
Lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)	12:48pm			
Public Library	12:51pm	2:18pm	DRIVER	
Ace Hardware	12:56pm	2:23pm	BREAK	
Town & Country	1:00pm	2:27pm		
Park High School			3:48pm	
Sherwood Apartments (by Loaves & Fishes)		2:32pm	3:50pm	
Public Library		2:35pm	3:53pm	
Chinook/Main (324 N. Main)	1:06pm		3:57pm	5:09pm
Scenic Trl. & Prairie Dr. (NorthTown)	1:10pm			5:13pm
Summit Apartments	1:14pm		4:01pm	5:17pm
Northside Park/Soccer Fields		-	4:04pm	
Katie Bonnell Park	1:23pm		4:13pm	5:26pm
Lewis St. (between Main & 2nd)	1:31pm	2:38pm	4:22pm	5:34pm
Lewis Street/H Street	1:33pm	2:40pm	4:25pm	
RX Coffee	1:35pm	2:42pm	4:27pm	
Livingston HealthCare	1:42pm	2:49pm	4:34pm	5:42pm
Public Library	1:50pm	2:57pm	4:42pm	5:50pm
Ace Hardware	1:55pm	3:02pm	4:47pm	5:55pm
Albertsons	1:59pm	3:07pm	4:52pm	6:00pm
McDonald's	2:04pm	3:12pm	4:55pm	6:03pm
Fairfield Inn/Home2 Suites	2:07pm	3:15pm	4:58pm	6:06pm
Town & Country	2:10pm	3:18pm	5:01pm	6:09pm
Ace Hardware				6:12pm
Public Library				6:16pm
Lewis Street (between Main & 2nd)	2:15pm	DROP OFF ONLY	5:05pm	DROP OFF ONLY

Print Edition Date: 09.01.2024